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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, 

 

Respondent, 

v. 

 

ERIC GRAY, 

 

Appellant, 

 

NO. 93609-9 

 

STATEMENT OF 

ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES 

(RAP 10.8) 

 

 COMES NOW the respondent, State of Washington, by and through 

its attorney GRETCHEN E. VERHOEF, and respectfully requests that the 

Court consider the following additional authority pursuant to RAP 10.8: 

2017 Wash. Legis. Serv. Ch. 126 (S.B. 5813) (approved April 

25, 2017) (effective July 23, 2017) (Amendment to 

RCW 9.68A.050 and 9.68A.060 proposed and approved after 

the Court of Appeals’ decision in State v. E.G., amending 

second degree dealing in depictions of a minor engaged in 

sexually explicit conduct and second degree sending or 

bringing into the state depictions of a minor engaged in 

sexually explicit conduct from class C felonies to class B 

felonies. The amendment does not change any of the 

substantive language of either statute.)  

 

 Dated this 12 day of May 2017. 

LAWRENCE H. HASKELL 

Prosecuting Attorney 

 

      

Gretchen E. Verhoef    #37938 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

Attorney for Respondent 

 

  

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 12, 2017 10:44 AM

CLERK'S OFFICE
_________________________

RECEIVED VIA PORTAL
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington, that on May 12, 2017, I e-mailed a copy of the Statement of 

Additional Authorities in this matter, pursuant to the parties’ agreement, to: 

 

Kathleen Shea 

wapofficemail@washapp.org  

 

Steven W. Fogg 

sfogg@corrcronin.com 

 

Nancy L. Talner 

talner@aclu-wa.org  

 

Kelly H. Sheridan 

ksheridan@corrcronin.com 

 

Vanessa Hernandez 

vhernandez@aclu-wa.org  

 

Marsha L. Levick 

mlevick@jlc.org  

Nicholas B. Allen 

Nick.allen@columbialegal.org  

 

Bonnie A Linville 

Bonnie.linville@teamchild.org  

Sara A. Zier 

Sara.zier@teamchild.org  

 

 

 

 

 5/12/2017    Spokane, WA     

 (Date) (Place) (Signature) 
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